
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3381
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
GRANTS TO GUDI
Chaudhary Shri Haribhai Parthibhai;Pathak Shri Harin;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union government has given any financial assistance to the Gujarat Urban Development Institute (GUDI) during the last two years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION {DR. (Ms.) GIRIJA VYAS}

(a)& (b): The Ministry Of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation, Government of India has not provided any financial assistance to the Gujarat Urban Development Institute (GUDI) during the last two years and the current year.
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